68461

CH \$40.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Harry Fallon	01/06/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lora Fallon Tod
Street Address:	41 E 8th Street,
Internal Address:	No.2406
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60605

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6846196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-647-6000 Email: docket@patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson Address Line 1: 2701 Troy Center Drive - Suite 330

Address Line 2: P. O. Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007-7021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FAI-01000/15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas J. McEvoy

Total Attachments: 1

source=FAI-01000.15.ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017823 FRAME: 0752

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT NO. US 6,846,196 BI

For consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned Harry Fallon hereby assigns and sets over to Lora Fallon Tod, a married woman, of 41 E. 8th Street, No. 2406, Chicago, IL 60605, all of his right, title and interest in the Patent No. US 6,846,196 B1, dated January 25, 2005, and more particularly described on attached Exhibit 1, subject to any restriction so record or otherwise.

Dated:

16/05

Harry Fallon

STATE OF MICHIGAN)

COUNTY OF BRANCH)

On January 6, 2005, before me personally came the above named Harry Fallon and made oath that he has read the foregoing Assignment of Patent No. US 6,846,196 B1 by him subscribed, and knows the contents thereof, and that the same is true of his own knowledge, except as to the matters which are therein stated to be of his own information and belief and as to those matters, he believes it to be true.

Tracy Sharp, Notary Public Branch County, Michigan

My Comm. Exps.: February 10, 2006 Acting in the County of Branch

PATENT REEL: 017823 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 06/22/2006